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fre-aIar fRer yf II O199, oe io-1187, 1h4-0.07 

ftustch gugTG fafrts a Government of India, Ministry of coal, 
Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted 

under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) fAT 

HTGT (Vesting Order) H-NA-104/9/2020-NA fe6 03.03.2021 GIRT 



yTaqeg sfaT yftAY 3tr yraftaT 3feoTR 3tfef 2013 

T f Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 
Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The 

Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) # fIT T�NT (Vesting 

Order) IT-NA-104/9/2020-NA fa 03.03.2021 yo-4 qR 
Annexure 1 Particulars of the mine Part A-Description of the mine 

Name of Coal Mine 
Coal Field 

Latitude 

Longitude 
Villages 
Tehsil/Taluka 
District 

State 

North Karanpura Coalfield 
23° 43' 01" N-23° 44' 55" N (Provisional) 

Chakla 

84°47' 11"E- 84° 49' 52" E (Provisional) 
Chakla, Hariyatoli, Nawatoli, Amwatanr, Ambuatanr 
Chandwa 

Latehar 

Jharkhand 

fetfAeS (CMPDI) (A Subsidiary of coal India limited/ Public Sector 
undertaking of Govt. of India), Gondwana place, Kanke Road, Ranchi 

yaiG fynsiTs/�oo/C(993)/E-403607/1-12688 fi 27.08. 

1 Topographical survey, Block Boundary demarcation y DGPS Survey 

of Boundary Pillars fo 4T, fHE Table-I Block Boundary 



fHio h C1 C166 T# Boundary Pillars yd Table-I| 
Bore-hole 

Pillars ot fat 
Geographical/UTM/National Coal 

IST e ffs GR Block Boundary demarcation # 3TE 

y4-7 y3-47 R hHc 716 34-T 

03.03.2021 

seTR RAOI0 fefy, 1908 yR-49(1)() + 

Grid 

fagIH 3feqct ERI GT T f Government of India, Ministry of 

coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 

(Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 

2015) MeTT 3T¢YT (Vesting Order) -NA-104/9/2020-NA f0cG 

Chakla Coal Mine fuGIcIaT gugt fafs 

qaio-6/toyioo(qRT4et)-164/16--4091/TO fio 22.07.2016 



ore-hole 
Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi fAT T�T (Vesting Order) 
HYT-NA-104/9/2020-NA fich 03.03.2021 yad 30yd 3fecoTT, GaT 

2. BTeTYT GorT 3fefy4, 1908 Ñi gN-49(4) AIG0E 

4. IIRGUG HG0E (3HqYcUT fAAu) yH14c q 2012 34-4fa Her4 



FRd0TRVI T0 TI, ar siar/ Rt G The Right to fair 
compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and 

Resettlement Act, 2013 d qt Hynfai rfef-gH T yT 

5. fvgIca gUgrT feifMCS ERI Jharkhand Rehabilitation & 
Resettlement Policy ya HHy-HHY HrOR GRT ta T 

6 
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